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Repaft of Biennial Follow Up Construction Survay
by Ed Miller &n 9-25-2018,

Several defioiencies were not corrected.  Further
#etion is required,

C 163 Exit Door Locka-Singhe Hand Mation Cika

SECTION L0300 « PHYSICAL PLANT
10ANCAC 13F 0308 PHYSICAL
ENVIRONMENT

(h) The requirements for outside entrances and
3l st door locks shal b sasly opsrable, b 1B
. axit doof locks shall be aaslly operabls, by . b‘ﬁ‘r‘mﬂ Hﬁ'
& aingle harid metioh, from the inside at all times I YODX

withugﬁt ey, :ingt . - IR E,:(H;'

' b

L with now locK ard
This Rula ia net met as svidanced by: ' H E, Nﬂ'
1. Based on obsarvation, the bullding did not | .
provide-axit door looks that are easily operable,
by a single hand matign, from thd inside at all Sm Wi ‘ l
tirmes without keys. This would affect residents,

ataff, and visitors by requiring more time to sxit mﬁr'“ on dm 1"’3

the buliding during an emergency.

| Naw Finding an September 25. 2018: hdirs "‘0 nawe.. -

@ Exit by Roam 2 - the replacemant door

handle has a thumb turn that must to be operated m M 'u} n'\L_'h.

before the doar handle would relsses the door,
" - . 1

{C 164]) Housekéaping and Furnishings-Clean, Repaired | {G 184)

SECTION 0300 - PHYSICAL PLANT
10ANCAGC 13F 0308 HOUSEKEEPING AND
FURMNISHINGE

[Ia Adult ara homas shall:
(1) have walls, cellings, and floors or floor
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coverngs kapt elean and in geod repair

{E; havi no chronie unpleasant adars;

(3) hava fuhiture clean and in good repair:
(@) This Rula ghall apply to few and axisting
tac|itiss,

) 20 H tL2
Thi ler t it d by
1, lab:uwn:r:rﬂ Efru:lgigvth:tnmme fngllil.y died not ME' hlm r-eFiﬂCE.-'

hava walls, ceilings and floors kept clean ang in .
good Fapair. and n:pameal

Findings on 9-28-2018: |

b, The "ﬁ.ﬁﬂ from the 3/6/2018 Blennial Survay "I_N dm% \"ﬂyf_ b@m lg}ﬁ]]ﬁ

ravaaled: Thera is & pattan of damagad mataf

- [ door frarmes in the resident bathraoms. The _ﬁx{d q m'.'&lm:' o

framaes are rusting and deteriorating along the
bottom in the hlh‘gbﬂlh.ﬁ between reome ;!t thi +h bﬂﬁﬂ'ﬂ m, PB‘F

baok hall, On 826/2018, the follow-up Survey

revealad no work had baen complated, A mﬂmré- n
tal&ph':E- mnveruu;n with Administration 51‘5
ravealed that the replacemant parts had net ‘
L. | armived, : ' R&W% l" ‘9
0. Résarn 20 batly - BI28/2018, the follow-p be "
- Burvey revenied that vinyl floor tiles had bean }“{]J:l €n

nstalled with unaccaptable larga joints, betwaen

e, naking floor cleaning vary difiout. - T IE I 5&&*_ h:'ﬁ l’TEﬂ |3]5m’
2. Based on Obsarvation, the faelity failed |

kﬂﬂﬂ‘ ::JMH'TI‘I:E u‘_v":?lnrl:di'l.ril;g: El"ﬂ:"lhflr'ld In'gﬁr':hnd Sm v-l'ﬂ "Ht:" "‘-L"ﬂ':'
Now Findings on Géptembar 25, 2018: 10 Wil

3. Shared Rastroom 28« the commode |s . -
leaking onto the floor, 1O ON QL dﬂi l:fj
b. Bathrogm accros fram Laundry - the

Gommode sest s very logse, ]' (L
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SECTION .0300 - PHYSICAL PLANT
T0ANCAC 13F 03068 HOUSEKEEPING AND
FURNISHINGS

(A) Adult cara hermes shall

(5) be maintaingd in an unciuttered, clean apd
arderly manner, tree of all obatructions and
hazards;

(@) This Rule shall apply to naw and exiating
facilities

Thiz Rula i hot met as evidenced by,

1. Qbsarvatichs revaalad that the facility was not
maintainad fres of all hazards. Loose ralls and
hand grips could cause Injury to the rasidents if
they moved or Tailed to suppor the weight of the
Elriﬂﬂ using the handmail. .

| indings on S:25.2018; ‘ "’DI 1h q
© 8. Room 28 tollet room - the handrail far the toilat Qmﬂu% m l ’B
i loose. On 9/28/2018, 1ha follow-up Survey Iord
Favialed that the handrail is still some loose,
2. Dbaervations revealad that the facilfty was not

maintaifed free of l hazards. Broksn glazs or iing Yoom mirver Me‘,{!g

mirrors create sharp adges that can causs | ury.
Findiniw on 9-258.2018; " {tpl‘ ‘

&, Dining room - the wall mirrer has a large erack c‘
at this bottom comer near this Kiiehen, On ¢ ‘;{_
e | BE2EZ0NE, the fallow-up Survey revealsd that thin

| il
SELTRAINTLIET || (oregerd ﬂg_ﬁdﬂ% 1718

Plaing. The vinyl tape my not abate the sharp mm Q M

adgaes of the orack, .'_
. . . i m E._b .

{C188Y Bullding Bautpmant Mullnta'lnnﬁ Safe, Operating | {C 188
, SECTION .0300 - PHYSIGAL PLANT
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This candition was revealad te ba a pattam In

Cantinued From page 3

(8) The bullding and all fire safety, slectrical,
machanical, and plumbing equipment in an adult
care home shall be maintainad in a aafe and
aparating condition.

(k) This Rule shall apply to new and existing
facilities with this exception of Paragraph (#)
which shall not apply to existing tacilities,

Thia Ruile % not mat as avidanssd by

3. Bazed on ebservation therg i3 & fallure to
maintain the bullding's fira safaty syatems in a
safe condition, Hales or gaps at penatrations
thraugh fire resisiant rated cellings could allew
ﬂ:li iand smoke to spraad beyond the area of
arlgin.

Findings on 9-25-2018:;

a. Thare was @ héle ot the conduit penettation in
the corridor oriling outside of Room 18 which
campromises the fire rated caling assembly,

b, Thére was a unsealed gap where the wall
meits (he i:-uillnq in thie ¢loseiz in room 5 and 19,

moat of tha elaeests on the front kall- .

% Basad on absarvation thers is a failur to
maintain the facllity's fire safety squipment.in a
safe dparating sendition. Occupants in the smoke
campartmant could ba exporsd to smaoka or firs if
doors de not complataly closs and latoh to halp
limit the apread of smoke or firg to the ama of
origin. Co '
Findings on 8-27-2014: )

b. Bath moross fram (aundry = tha'door drags and
i& difficult to close, The door doas nat latch wheh
Elossd. On B256/2018, the fllow-up Survey
révedled the door confinues to drag the foor.

4. Salon - the door to the 2alon had bean
remeved and the space does not mest the
raguifements for spaoes opan o the cormdor.On

{c 189)

R4 holes hove.
been ]"U':ﬂ-l\'ld
Room & 411 closet
hove. aleo been
(efnur:
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82812018, tha follow-up Survey revealad no door
b this room.

:::u:ling an 9252018

& door to tha supply closst was equipped with
a dead-bolt only and could net automatioally latoh
whan closed

{187} Ganaral Lighting

SECTION 0300 - PHYSICAL PLANT

10ANCAC 13F 0311 OTHER
REGUIREMENTS

(1) In addition to the required smergancy lighting,
minimum lighting shall ba as fallaws:

(1) 30 foot-candle power for reading,

2) 10 fast-eandie power for general lighting: and
k) This Rule shall apply to new and existing
faclities with tha exesption of Paragraph (a)
which shall not apply to existing fuu?llﬂm.

This Ruile s not met as avidancad by:

Based on obasrvation, the lighting provided i the
front corridor fails to comply with the Rule abava,
Finding on 8-26-2018;

The front hall Is 128 faat long ahd is providad with
9 wall stonce light fidtures. Seven of those
fixturas have 4.5 watt LED hulba prowiding 380
lumens gach, two of those fixtures have 23 wall
GFL bulba providing 8,000 lumens each, and & 80
watt Incandescent bulb praviding 1,600 lumens
installed. Tha result s that the hall i dark even
with all lighting turned on. In additian the walls are
]:nlnfnd & dark gray color which adsorbs light
nstead of reflecting it.

{187}
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